TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM506929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evergreen Tank Solutions, Inc.		12/21/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobile Mini Tank and Pump Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	4646 E. Van Buren Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4583367	WATER MOVERS
Registration Number:	4587725	WATER MOVERS
Registration Number:	3587767	EVERGREEN TANK SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Dan S. Cohn **Correspondent Name:**

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChange_Evergreen_MobileMiniTankPumpSolutions#page1.tif source=NameChange Evergreen MobileMiniTankPumpSolutions#page2.tif source=NameChange Evergreen MobileMiniTankPumpSolutions#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0201

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVERGREEN TANK SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVERGREEN TANK SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "MOBILE MINI TANK AND PUMP SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204173801

Date: 12-26-18

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EVERGREEN TANK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation is Evergreen Tank Solutions, Inc. (the "Company").
- 2. The Company was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by filing its Certificate of Incorporation on January 23, 2007 under the name Gulf Tanks Acquisition, Inc.
- 3. The Company changed its name to Evergreen Tank Solutions, Inc. on March 16, 2007 by amending its original Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Mobile Mini Tank and Pump Solutions, Inc."

- 5. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 228 thereof.
- 6. Except as specifically set forth above, the Certificate of Incorporation is unchanged hereby.
- 7. The name change become effective at 12:02 am January 1, 2019.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:53 PM 12/21/2018 FILED 04:53 PM 12/21/2018

STRADEMARKINDER 4285943

REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0203

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on December 21, 2018.

EVERO	CLOS A TANK SOLUTIONS, INC.
Name:	CHAD AINSWORTH
Title:	VP/CAO

WEST\284683270.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0204